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Karen Speakman, President 

NCALL Research, Inc.  

363 Saulsbury Road 

Dover, DE  19904-2722 

302-678-9400 

302-678-9058 (fax) 

kspeakman@ncall.org 

 

Marty Miller, 1st Vice President 

Office of Rural & Farmworker Housing 

1400 Summitview Avenue, Suite 203 

Yakima, WA  98902 

509-248-7014 

509-575-3845 (fax) 

martym2@orfh.org 

 

Kathleen Tyler, 2nd Vice President 

MET, Inc. 

1811 West 38th Street 

Austin, TX 78731 

512-965-0101 

ktyler116@gmail.com 

 

Hope Cupit, Secretary 

Southeast RCAP 

347 Campbell Avenue, SW 

Roanoke, VA 24016 

540-345-1184 

540-342-2932 (fax)  

hcupit@sercap.org 

 

Stan Keasling, Treasurer  

Rural Community Assistance Corp. 

3120 Freeboard Drive, Suite 201 

West Sacramento, CA 95691 

916-447-9832 Ext 1002 

916-447-2878 (fax) 

skeasling@rcac.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Tom Carew, Officer 

Fahe 

P.O. Box 908 

Berea, KY 40403 

606-669-0053 

606-794-6774 (fax) 

tcarew@fahe.org  

 

Laura Buxbaum, Officer 

Coastal Enterprises, Inc. 

P.O. Box 268 

Wiscasset, ME 04578 

207-882-5131 

207-882-7308 (fax) 

laurab@ceimaine.org 

 

Suzanne Anarde  

Rural LISC  

P.O. Box 37 

Fowler, CO 81039 

719-469-1653 

sanarde@lisc.org 

 

Pat Atkinson 

Universal Housing Development Corp.  

P.O. Box 846 

Russellville, AR 72811 

479-968-5001 

479-968-5002 (fax) 

pat@uhdc.net  

 

Mitzi Barker 

Rural CAP 

731 E. 8th Avenue 

Anchorage, AK 99501 

907-865-7370 

907-865-7294 (fax) 

Mbarker@ruralcaps.com 
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Merten Bangemann-Johnson 

NeighborWorks Umpqua 

605 SE Kane St. 

Roseburg, OR 97470 

514-670-4909 

mbjohnson@nwumpqua.org 

 

Lee Beaulac,  

Beaulac Associates 

3115 Shay Road  

Naples, NY 14512 

585-766-8868 

wlbeaulac@gmail.com 

 

Nancy Berkowitz 

NYS Rural Advocates 

P.O. Box 104 

Blue Mt. Lake, NY 12812 

518-352-7787 

518-352-7707 (fax) 

nbek@frontiernet.net 

 

Toby Best 

Homes In Partnership 

235 E. 5th Street 

Apopka, FL  32703 

407-886-2451 

407-886-5304 (fax) 

bestt@homesip.org 

 

Brad Bishop     

Self-Help Homes 

63 North 400 West 

Provo, UT 84601 

801-375-2205 Ext. 102 

801-354-7855 (fax) 

brad@selfhelphomes.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Veronica Bitting  

Southeast RCAP 

4336-A Bland Road 

Raleigh, NC 27609-6159 

984-200-6801 

vbitting@sercap.org 

 

Julie Bornstein 

Coachella Valley Housing Coalition 

45701 Monroe Street, Suite G 

Indio, CA  92201 

760-347-3157 

760-342-6466 (fax) 

julie.bornstein@cvhc.org 

 

Peter Carey 

3333 West Victor Avenue 

Visalia CA 93277 

559-731-9770 

Peter.carey@outlook.com 

 

Michael Carroll 

Rural Community Assistance Corp 

3120 Freeboard Drive, Suite 201 

West Sacramento, CA  95691 

916-447-9832 Ext. 1003 

916-447-2802 (fax) 

mcarroll@rcac.org  

 

Tom Collishaw  

Self-Help Enterprises 

P.O. Box 6520 

Visalia, CA 93290 

559-651-1000 

559-651-3634 (fax) 

tomc@selfhelpenterprises.org 
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David Dangler 

NeighborWorks America 

116 Huntington Avenue 6th Floor  

Boston, MA 02116 

617-450-0410 

617-450-0440 (fax) 

ddangler@nw.org 
 

Kim Datwyler 

Neighborhood Non-Profit 

195 West Golf Course Road, Suite 1 

Logan, UT 84321 

435-753-1112 Ext 106 

kim@nnhc.net  
 

Amy Dosen  

National Development Council  

1111 Superior Ave E, Suite 1114, 

Cleveland, Ohio 44114 

216-303-7174  

adosen@nationaldevelopmentcouncil.org 
 

Jeanette Duncan 

Individual Consultant 

2 Brook Lane 

Cortlandt Manor, NY  10567 

805-441-0059 

jeanettemdun@gmail.com 
 

Joan Edge 

Little Dixie Community Action Agency 

209 North 4th 

Hugo, OK  74743 

580-326-5201 

580-326-9239 (fax) 

joanedge@ldcaa.org  
 

Sherry Farley 

Frontier Housing, Inc. 

5445 Flemingsburg Road 

Morehead, KY 40351 

606-356-0073 

606-784-2171 (fax) 

sfarley@frontierhousing.org 

 

Michael Feinberg  

Housing Assistance Council 

1025 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 606 

Washington, DC  20005 

202-842-8600 

michael@ruralhome.org  

 

Dave Ferrier 

Community Housing Improvement 

1001 Willow Street 

Chico, CA  95928 

530-891-6931 Ext. 240 

530-891-4442 (fax) 

dferrier@chiphousing.org 

 

Raymond Finney 

Finney Consulting Group 

1215 Cloud Cap Avenue 

Pagosa Spring, CO  81147 

970-946-7491 

970-946-7491 (fax) 

rayfinney63@gmail.com 

 

Eileen Fitzgerald 

Stewards of Affordable Housing  

   for the Future 

10 G Street, NE, #580 

Washington, DC 20002 

202-737-5970 

efitzgerald531@gmail.com 

efitzgerald@sahfnet.org  

 

E. G. Fowler, Jr. 

Northwest Regional Housing Authority 

P.O. Box 2510 

Boone, NC  28607 

828-264-6683 

828-264-0160 (fax) 

efowler@nwrha.com 
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John Fowler 

Peoples' Self Help Housing 

3533 Empleo Street 

San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 

805-781-3088 

805-544-1901 (fax) 

fowlerj@pshhc.org 

 

John Frisk 

2442 North Utah Street 

Arlington, VA 22207 

703-524-1469 

jfrisk2@verizon.net 

 

Rose Garcia 

Tierra Del Sol Housing Corporation 

P.O. Box 2626 

Anthony, NM  88021 

505-233-2923 

505-233-3613 (fax) 

rgarcia@tierradelsolhousing.org   

 

Neal Gibson 

Northwest Regional Housing Authority 

P.O. Box 2568 

Harrison, AR 72602 

870-741-5522 

nealgibson@windstream.net 

 

Chip Halbach  

Minnesota Housing Partnership  

2446 University Avenue, Suite 140 

St. Paul, MN 55114   

651-649-1710  

651-649-1725 (fax) 

chalbach@mhponline.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kim Herman  

WA State Housing Finance Commission 

1000 2nd Avenue, Suite 2700 

Seattle, WA  98104-1046 

206-287-4427 

206-587-5113 (fax) 

kim.herman@wshfc.org  

 

Bryan Ketcham  

Catholic Charities Housing Service  

5301 Tieton, Suite G 

Yakima, WA  98908-3479 

509-853-2794 

509-853-2805 (fax)  

bketcham@cchsyakima.org 

 

Linda Hugo 

Community Frameworks 

408 Pacific Avenue, Suite 303 

Bremerton, WA  98337 

360-377-7738 Ext 325 

lindah@communityframeworks.org 

 

Russ Huxtable 

Milford Housing 

977 East Masten Circle 

Milford, DE  19963   

302-422-8255 Ext 103 

302-422-8260 (fax) 

rhuxtable@milfordhousing.com 

 

David Jackson 

Delta Housing Development Corporation 

102 Kentwood Lane 

Indianola, MS 38751 

662-303-8081 

Djackson0614@yahoo.com 
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Karen Jacobson 

Randolph County Housing Authority 

P.O. Box 1579 

Elkins, WV 26241 

304-636-6495 

kjacobson@rchawv.org 

 

Jim King 

Fahe 

P.O. Box 908 

Berea, KY  40403 

859-986-2321 

jim@fahe.org 

 

Dennis Lalor 

South County Housing 

7455 Carmel Street 

Gilroy, CA 95020 

408-842-9181 Ext. 236 

408-842-0277 (fax) 

dennis@scounty.org 

 

Dave Lollis  

Appalbanc, Inc.  

3416 Lullwater Road  

Lexington, KY 40517  

859-533-3882 

859-971-1226 (fax) 

lollisbl@msn.com 

 

Jill Lordan  

NCALL Research, Inc. 

363 Saulsbury Road 

Dover, DE  19904-2722 

717-767-3771 

jlordan@ncall.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moises Loza  

Housing Assistance Council 

1025 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 606 

Washington, DC  20005 

202-842-8600 

202-347-3441 (fax) 

Moises@ruralhome.org 

 

Tom Manning-Beavin 

Kentucky Highlands Investment Corp. 

P.O. Box 1738  

London, Kentucky  40403 

606-224-6190 

606-524-5194 (fax) 

tmanningbeavin@khic.org 

 

Selvin McGahee 

Florida Non-Profit Housing 

P.O. Box 1987 

Sebring, FL 33871 

863-385-2519 

fnph@earthlink.net 

 

Norm McLoughlin 

McLoughlin & Associates  

18902 115th Street 

Gig Harbor, WA 98329 

360-710-7788 

normmcloughlin@gmail.com  

 

Scott McReynolds 

Housing Development Alliance  

P.O. Box 7284 

Hazard, KY 41702 

606-436-0497  

scott@housingdevelopmentalliance.org  
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Nick Mitchell-Bennett  

CDC of Brownsville  

901 E. Levee 

Brownsville, TX 78520 

956-541-4955 

856-541-4990 (fax) 

nmitchell@cdcb.org 

 

David Moore 

Milford Housing Development Corp. 

977 E. Masten Circle 

Milford, DE  19963 

302-422-8255 

302-422-8260 (fax) 

dmoore@milfordhousing.com 

 

Joe Myer 

NCALL Research, Inc. 

363 Saulsbury Road 

Dover, DE  19904-2722 

302-678-9400 Ext 112 

302-678-9058 (fax) 

jmyer@ncall.org 

 

Roger Nadrchal 

NeighborWorks Northeast Nebraska 

213 South 1st Street, Suite D 

Norfolk, NE 68701 

402-379-3311 

rogern@nwnen.org  

 

John Niederman 

Pathfinder Services  

P.O. Box 1001 

Huntington, IN  46750 

260-356-0500 Ext. 3118 

260-356-1805 (fax) 

jniederm@pathfinderservices.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Retha Patton 

Eastern Eight CDC 

221 E. Unaka Avenue 

Johnson City, TN 37601 

423-232-5097 Ext. 303 

exdir@e8cdc.org 

 

Earl Pfeiffer 

Florida Home Partnership, Inc. 

P.O. Box 760 

Ruskin, FL  33570 

813-672-7860 Ext 242 

813-672-7863 (fax) 

earl@flhome.org  

 

Chris Ptomey 

Habitat for Humanity International 

1424 K Street NW, Suite 600 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

202-239-4411 

202-380-8118    

cptomey@habitat.org 

 

Lee Reno 

Reno & Cavanaugh PLLC 

455 Massachusetts, Avenue, NW, Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20001 

202-783-2800 

202-783-0550 (fax) 

LReno@RenoCavanaugh.com 

 

Andy Saavedra 

Rural LISC 

3936 Ettrick Court 

Bowie, MD 20716 

318-341-0989 

tallulah1995@aol.com 
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Claudia Shay 

Self-Help Housing Corportin of Hawaii  

1427 Dillingham Blvd., Suite 305 

Honolulu, HI 96817 

808-842-7111 

808-842-7896 (fax) 

selfhelphawaii@gmail.com  

 

Bill Simpson 

National Rural Water Association  

3122 Creswell Drive 

Falls Church, VA 22044 

202-742-4350 

202-742-4351 (fax) 

nrwabills@nrwa.org 

 

Greg Sparks 

Rural LISC 

233 Faro Avenue 

Davis, CA 95616 

916-719-3793 

greg.john.sparks@gmail.com 

 

Robert Stewart  

RCAP, Inc. 

1701 K Street, NW, Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20006 

202-408-1273 

202-408-8165 (fax) 

rstewart@rcap.org 

 

Vickey Stratton  

Northwest Regional Housing Authority  

114 Sisco Road  

 P.O. Box 2568 

Harrison, AR 72602 

870-743-6779  

870-741-9246 (fax) 

Vickey@nwregionalhousing.org 

 

 

 

 

Leslie Strauss 

Housing Assistance Council 

1025 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 606 

Washington, DC 20005 

202-842-8600 

202-347-3441 (fax) 

leslie@ruralhome.org 

 

Stephen Sugg  

Housing Assistance Council 

1025 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 606 

Washington, DC  20005 

202-842-8600 

202-347-3441 (fax) 

stephen@ruralhome.org  

 

Paul Turney 

Brazos Valley Affordable  

  Housing Corporation 

P. O. Drawer 4128 

Bryan, TX 77805 

979-595-2809 

pturney@bvahc.org 

 

Kyle White 

Little Dixie Community Action Agency 

209 North 4th 

Hugo, OK  74743 

580-326-5201 

580-326-9239 (fax) 

kwhite@ldcaa.org  

 

Rob Wiener 

CA Coalition for Rural Housing 

717 K Street, Suite 400  

Sacramento, CA 95814 

916-443-4448 

916-447-0458 (fax) 

rob@calruralhousing.org 
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John Wiltse  

PathStone  

400 East Avenue  

Rochester, NY 14607 

585-340-3346 

jwiltse@pathstone.org  

 

Lesli Wright  

Wyoming Community Development  

   Authority 

155 N. Beech St.  

Casper, WY 82601 

307-265-0603  

wright@wyomingcda.com 
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